
令和4年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
1月

格付重量
対前年比

2月
格付重量

対前年比
3月

格付重量
対前年比

4月
格付重量

対前年比
5月

格付重量
対前年比

6月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

特級ベーコン 20,847 93.3 20,882 72.5 20,953 62.6 62,682 74.1

上級ベーコン 26,389 100.3 26,825 92.8 32,633 100.7 85,847 98.0

標準ベーコン 47,167 79.6 73,936 126.8 77,241 105.8 198,344 104.0

ロースベーコン 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

ショルダーベーコン 1,332 100.2 1,261 88.6 1,233 201.8 3,826 113.8

小　計 95,735 87.6 122,904 104.6 132,060 94.7 350,699 95.8

骨付きハム 56 560.0 0 0.0 10 100.0 66 220.0

特級ボンレスハム 30,773 86.7 36,645 88.2 37,144 77.0 104,562 83.4

上級ボンレスハム 1,667 132.0 1,044 52.7 1,845 66.8 4,556 75.9

標準ボンレスハム 1,442 62.5 2,234 98.3 2,753 89.2 6,429 83.9

特級ロースハム 38,562 101.4 35,870 81.5 45,556 92.2 119,988 91.3

上級ロースハム 49,438 115.1 42,284 97.3 54,659 107.7 146,381 106.7

標準ロースハム 11,033 74.2 13,134 78.1 12,896 77.1 37,063 76.5

特級ショルダーハム 1,655 141.8 761 103.3 1,406 163.5 3,822 138.3

上級ショルダーハム 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

標準ショルダーハム 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

ラックスハム 1,315 80.4 859 59.7 1,085 64.4 3,259 68.5

小　計 135,941 98.1 132,831 86.9 157,354 90.4 426,126 91.6

特級プレスハム 903 649.6 657 117.1 576 533.3 2,136 264.4

上級プレスハム 765 62.5 1,262 103.1 1,557 126.3 3,584 97.4

標準プレスハム 455 40.4 1,025 41.6 447 29.6 1,927 37.8

小　計 2,123 85.3 2,944 69.3 2,580 90.6 7,647 79.8

特級ボロニアソーセージ 14,416 47.9 15,104 47.5 34,194 101.4 63,714 66.6

上級ボロニアソーセージ 37,315 94.2 39,079 84.9 48,452 94.8 124,846 91.3

標準ボロニアソーセージ 88,193 63.7 84,778 60.3 127,698 98.3 300,669 73.5

特級フランクフルトソーセージ 14,525 90.4 15,566 96.0 18,236 71.6 48,327 83.7

上級フランクフルトソーセージ 33,119 150.7 52,009 232.0 53,167 329.4 138,295 228.5

標準フランクフルトソーセージ 129,607 94.0 135,441 114.7 226,177 95.2 491,225 99.5

特級ウインナーソーセージ 7,076,426 108.0 7,713,085 113.1 7,655,720 97.7 22,445,231 105.8

上級ウインナーソーセージ 1,327,769 96.6 1,350,640 100.8 1,437,092 96.1 4,115,501 97.7

標準ウインナーソーセージ 961,403 90.8 1,043,315 103.8 1,147,150 102.4 3,151,868 99.0

上級リオナソーセージ 1,305 74.6 1,567 75.1 1,966 106.9 4,838 85.2

標準リオナソーセージ 82,367 86.8 80,433 94.9 99,540 109.9 262,340 97.1

レバーソーセージ 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

上級セミドライソーセージ 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

標準セミドライソーセージ 758 137.3 660 98.1 745 72.5 2,163 96.0

上級ドライソーセージ 8,780 82.3 15,137 120.2 23,280 178.3 47,197 130.0

標準ドライソーセージ 15,865 310.8 6,365 70.2 10,579 66.5 32,809 109.1

加圧加熱ソーセージ 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 -------- 0 --------

無塩漬ソーセージ 103,728 99.0 96,194 96.5 112,668 104.6 312,590 100.1

小　計 9,895,576 103.2 10,649,373 109.3 10,996,664 98.4 31,541,613 103.4

合　計 10,129,375 102.9 10,908,052 108.8 11,288,658 98.2 32,326,085 103.1



令和4年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
1月

格付重量
対前年比

2月
格付重量

対前年比
3月

格付重量
対前年比

4月
格付重量

対前年比
5月

格付重量
対前年比

6月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

熟成ボンレスハム 16,389 107.5 15,312 83.6 17,318 119.1 49,019 101.9

熟成ロースハム 53,086 128.1 53,106 99.2 57,728 90.1 163,920 103.0

熟成ショルダーハム 110 27.5 30 6.7 0 0.0 140 10.1

小 計 69,585 121.9 68,448 94.6 75,046 94.8 213,079 102.2

熟成ボロニアソーセージ 0 0.0 0 0.0 739 397.3 739 71.0

熟成フランクフルトソーセージ 5,693 365.2 4,183 220.5 4,806 248.5 14,682 272.4

熟成ウインナーソーセージ 1,716,875 92.9 2,025,403 107.3 2,064,655 96.1 5,806,933 98.7

小 計 1,722,568 93.1 2,029,586 107.4 2,070,200 96.3 5,822,354 98.9

熟成ベーコン 45,412 102.7 50,964 102.8 56,238 98.1 152,614 100.9

熟成ロースベーコン 0 ------ 0 ------ 0 ------ 0 ------

熟成ショルダーベーコン 41 ------ 318 ------ 1,159 ------ 1,518 ------

小 計 45,453 102.8 51,282 103.4 57,397 100.1 154,132 102.0

合 計 1,837,606 94.2 2,149,316 106.8 2,202,643 96.3 6,189,565 99.0



令和4年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
7月

格付重量
対前年比

8月
格付重量

対前年比
9月

格付重量
対前年比

10月
格付重量

対前年比
11月

格付重量
対前年比

12月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

特級ベーコン 62,682 74.1

上級ベーコン 85,847 98.0

標準ベーコン 198,344 104.0

ロースベーコン 0 --------

ショルダーベーコン 3,826 113.8

小　計 350,699 95.8

骨付きハム 66 220.0

特級ボンレスハム 104,562 83.4

上級ボンレスハム 4,556 75.9

標準ボンレスハム 6,429 83.9

特級ロースハム 119,988 91.3

上級ロースハム 146,381 106.7

標準ロースハム 37,063 76.5

特級ショルダーハム 3,822 138.3

上級ショルダーハム 0 0.0

標準ショルダーハム 0 --------

ラックスハム 3,259 68.5

小　計 426,126 91.6

特級プレスハム 2,136 264.4

上級プレスハム 3,584 97.4

標準プレスハム 1,927 37.8

小　計 7,647 79.8

特級ボロニアソーセージ 63,714 66.6

上級ボロニアソーセージ 124,846 91.3

標準ボロニアソーセージ 300,669 73.5

特級フランクフルトソーセージ 48,327 83.7

上級フランクフルトソーセージ 138,295 228.5

標準フランクフルトソーセージ 491,225 99.5

特級ウインナーソーセージ 22,445,231 105.8

上級ウインナーソーセージ 4,115,501 97.7

標準ウインナーソーセージ 3,151,868 99.0

上級リオナソーセージ 4,838 85.2

標準リオナソーセージ 262,340 97.1

レバーソーセージ 0 --------

上級セミドライソーセージ 0 --------

標準セミドライソーセージ 2,163 96.0

上級ドライソーセージ 47,197 130.0

標準ドライソーセージ 32,809 109.1

加圧加熱ソーセージ 0 --------

無塩漬ソーセージ 312,590 100.1

小　計 31,541,613 103.4

合　計 32,326,085 103.1



令和4年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
7月

格付重量
対前年比

8月
格付重量

対前年比
9月

格付重量
対前年比

10月
格付重量

対前年比
11月

格付重量
対前年比

12月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

熟成ボンレスハム 49,019 101.9

熟成ロースハム 163,920 103.0

熟成ショルダーハム 140 10.1

小 計 213,079 102.2

熟成ボロニアソーセージ 739 71.0

熟成フランクフルトソーセージ 14,682 272.4

熟成ウインナーソーセージ 5,806,933 98.7

小 計 5,822,354 98.9

熟成ベーコン 152,614 100.9

熟成ロースベーコン 0 ------

熟成ショルダーベーコン 1,518 ------

小 計 154,132 102.0

合 計 6,189,565 99.0


